SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

R005300

THE CONTEMPT JUDGE

Case No:

STL-14-06/T/CJ

Before:

Judge Nicola Lettieri, Contempt Judge

Registrar:

Mr Daryl Mundis, Registrar

Date:

24 February 2016

Original language:

English

Classification:

Public

IN THE CASE AGAINST

AKHBAR BEIRUT S.A.L. IBRAHIM MOHAMED ALI AL AMIN

ORDER TO REDACT THE PUBLIC TRANSCRIPT AND THE PUBLIC BROADCAST OF A HEARING HELD ON 24 FEBRUARY 2016

Amicus Curiae Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott

Counsel for *Akhbar Beirut* S.A.L. and Mr Ibrahim Mohamed Ali Al Amin:

Mr Antonios Λbou Kasm



101,IC

ORDERS that the text highlighted in the annex shall be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 24 February 2016 and shall be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

NOTES that any person or organisation possessing this information is prohibited from disclosing or disseminating it from the time when this order is made.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Nicola Lettieri, Contempt Judge

Dated 24 February 2016 Leidschendam, The Netherlands

